BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Advance Notice of)
Merger of Southwestern Bell Telephone)
Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri Name to)
Southwestern Bell Telephone Company,)
LLC d/b/a AT&T Missouri (LLC))

File No. DN-2024-0279

File No. TN-2024-0278

Tracking Nos. JI-2024-0137, JI-2024-0138, JI-2024-0139, JI-2024-0140, JI-2024-0142

ORDER RECOGNIZING NAME CHANGE

Issue Date: June 13, 2024 Effective Date: June 23, 2024

Southwestern Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri submitted a letter dated April 1, 2024, advising that it was changing its name to Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, LLC d/b/a AT&T Missouri (LLC). Tracking Nos. JI-2024-0137, JI-2024-0138, JI-2024-0139, JI-2024-0140, JI-2024-0142 were approved and became effective May 1, 2024. The Commission's Staff filed recommendations indicating the company has complied with all statutory and regulatory requirements for changing its name. Staff recommends the Commission recognize the name change. The Commission will do so.

The Commission finds it reasonable to make this order effective in less than thirty days.

THE COMMISSION ORDERS THAT:

- 1. The Commission recognizes the name change of Southwestern Bell Telephone Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri to Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, LLC d/b/a AT&T Missouri (LLC).
 - 2. This order shall be effective on June 23, 2024.

3. This file shall be closed on June 24, 2024.



BY THE COMMISSION

Nancy Dippell Secretary

Riley G. Fewell, Regulatory Law Judge, by delegation of authority pursuant to Section 386.240, RSMo (2016).

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri, on this 13th day of June, 2024.

STATE OF MISSOURI

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

I have compared the preceding copy with the original on file in this office and I do hereby certify the same to be a true copy therefrom and the whole thereof.

WITNESS my hand and seal of the Public Service Commission, at Jefferson City, Missouri, this 13th day of June 2024.

SION OF THE OF T

Nancy Dippell Secretary

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION June 13, 2024

File/Case No. DN-2024-0279 and TN-2024-0278

MO PSC Staff

Staff Counsel Department 200 Madison Street, Suite 800 P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Office of the Public Counsel (OPC)

Marc Poston 200 Madison Street, Suite 650 P.O. Box 2230 Jefferson City, MO 65102 opcservice@opc.mo.gov AT&T Missouri (LLC)

Bruce Ney 816 Congress, Ste. 1100 Austin, TX 78701 bn7429@att.com

MO PSC Staff

Ron Irving 200 Madison Street Jefferson City, MO 65101 ron.irving@psc.mo.gov

Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

Nancy Dippe Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail address will receive paper service.